
2156 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 92 

Local authority stock-
Cost 977,058 780,091 
Nominal value 977,058 780,091 
Market value .. 904,963 694,993 

Note 3. Fixed Assets-
1981 1980 

Accumu- Accumu-
lated Book lated Book 

Cost Deprecia- Value Cost Deprecia- Value 
tion tion 

$ $ $ $ $ $ 
Land 174,695 

69;545 
174,695 174,695 

57;412 
174,695 

Buildings : : 254,441 184,896 254,441 197,029 
--

429,136 69,545 359,591 429,136 57,412 371,724 

Improve-
ments to 
Leasehold 
premises 128,129 86,756 41,373 127,362 84,762 42,600 

Furniture, 
fittings and 
equipment 504,075 270,727 233,348 470,821 226,180 244,641 

--
1,061,340 427,028 634,312 1,027,319 368,354 658,965 

The current Government valuation of land and buildings is $525,000, 

Note 4. Term investment accounts-

Repayable within-
1 year 
1-2 years 
2-3 years 
3-5 years 

1981 
$ 

25,904,840 
7,682,937 

548,839 
54,138 

1980 
$ 

12,742,189 
5,530,934 
6,824,294 

400 

34,190,754 25,097,817 

Rates of interest payable range from 8 percent to 13.25 per­
cent per annum. 

Note 5, Financing commitments-
1981 1980 

$ $ 

Mortgages approved but not uplifted 2,487,000 279,000 

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter 
of ANZ PENSIONS JU.K.)J LTD. (0./386): 

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 405 (2) of the 
Companies Act 1955, that the above-mentioned company 
intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand. 

For ANZ Pensions (U.K) Ltd. 

Wellington. 
2918 

BELL GULLY AND CO., Solicitors, 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO CEASE TO HA VE A PLACE 
OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND 

PURSUANT TO SECTION 405 OF TIIE COMPANIES ACT 1955 
NOTICE is hereby given that Squires Gin Ltd., which has never 
traded in New Zealand, intends on the expiration of 3 months 
after the first publication of this notice to cease to have a 
place of business in New Zealand. 

Dated this 7th day of July 1981, 
Squires Gi.n Ltd. by its duly authorised agents: 

MARTELLI McKEGG WELLS AND CORMACK. 
National Mutual Building, Shortland Street, Auckland, 

2774 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday 
evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be 
received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the 
day preceding publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line, 
All advertisements should be written on one side of the. 

paper, and signatures, etc,, should be written in a legible hand, 

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS 

BALLROOM DANCING-A guide book for teachers and 
pupils 

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
89 [p. 1978. $3 plus 45c p & p 
Almost all people as they move through their teens to 
adulthood are introduced to the undoubtedly pleasurable and 
universal activity, ballroom dancing, 

As a new edition to the sports instruction series this book 
makes an effort to cover the basic steps in a variety of dances. 
It is intended mainly for beginners and therefore the more 
technical terms or finer amounts of turn and footwork are 
not included. 

The book is well illustrated throughout with black and 
white photos and line drawings. 

BASKETBALL 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 

50 p. 1980 Revised edition. $3.75 plus p. and p. 
This booklet, Basketball, is one of a special series of sport 
instruction publications. It is designed to provide basic 
guidance on the game of basketball in all its fundamental 
aspects. 

CAR OPERATING COSTS 1980 
MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT 

18 p. 1980 $1.65 plus 30c p. and p. 
These bulletins are designed to assist vehicle owners to iden­
tify and possibly reduce operating costs. This edition updates 
earlier publications and sets out the estimated costs of opera­
tion for six classes of motor cars and two classes of vans, 
pickups, light trucks and utilities. 

ADVERTISEMENTS ...... 
APPOINTMENTS 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 
MISCELLANEOUS-

Change of Denomination: Notice ...... 
Coal Mines Act: Notice ...... 
Corrigendum 
Commerce Act: Notices ...... 
Customs Act : Notice 
Customs Tariff: Notices ..... . 
Education Act: Notices ..... . 
Forests Act: Notices 
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations: Notice ..... . 
Honey Marketing Authority Regulations: Notice 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Life Insurance Act: Notice 
Marriage Act: Notices ...... 
Maori Affairs Act~ Notice 
National Roads Board: Notice 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice ...... 
Reserve Bank: Summary of Trading 
Royal Society of New Zealand Act: Notices 
Sale of Liquor Act: Notices 
Sales Tax Act: Notice 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Securities Commission: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices .... .. 
Transport Act : Notices .... .. 
Water Recreation Regulations: !Notice 
Wild Animal Control Act: Notice 

PAGE 
2140 
2102 
2138 
2139 

2130 
2112 
2101 

2113, 2126 
2116 
2127 
2112 
2112 
2114 
2112 
2115 
2115 
2105 
2114 
2116 
2105 
2137 
2117 
2116 
2113 
2118 
2130 
2115 
2117 
2111 
2115 
2116 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS ...... 2101 

Price $1.90 BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1981 


