Local authority stock-	_			
Cost			977,058	780,091
Nominal value		••	977,058	780,091
Market value	••		904,963	694,993

	1981			1980			
	Cost	Accumu- lated Deprecia- tion	Book Value	Cost	Accumu- lated Deprecia- tion	Book Value	
Land Buildings	\$ 174,695 254,441	\$ 69,545	\$ 174,695 184,896	\$ 174,695 254,441	\$ 57,412	\$ 174,695 197,029	
	429,136	69,545	359,591	429,136	57,412	371,724	
Improve- ments to Leasehold premises Furniture,	128,129	86,756	41,373	127,362	84,762	42,600	
fittings and equipment	504,075	270,727	233,348	470,821	226,180	244,641	
	1,061,340	427,028	634,312	1,027,319	368,354	658,965	

The current Government valuation of land and buildings is \$525,000.

Note 4. Term investment accounts-

				1981	<i>1980</i>
				\$	\$
Repayable wi	thin				
1 year		••	••	25,904,840	12,742,189
1-2 years				7,682,937	5,530,934
2-3 years	••	••	••	548,839	6,824,294
3-5 years	••	••	••	54,138	400
				34,190,754	25,097,817

Rates of interest payable range from 8 percent to 13.25 percent per annum.

Note 5, Financing commitments— 1981

			-
Mortgages approved but not uplifted	••	2,487,000	279,000

IN the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ANZ PENSIONS ((U.K.)) LTD, (O./386):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that the above-mentioned company intends to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand. For ANZ Pensions (U.K.) Ltd.

BELL GULLY AND CO., Solicitors, Wellington.

2918

NOTICE OF INTENT TO CEASE TO HAVE A PLACE OF BUSINESS IN NEW ZEALAND

PURSUANT TO SECTION 405 OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1955 NOTICE is hereby given that Squires Gin Ltd., which has never traded in New Zealand, intends on the expiration of 3 months after the first publication of this notice to cease to have a place of business in New Zealand.

Dated this 7th day of July 1981_s

Squires Gin Ltd. by its duly authorised agents:

MARTELLI McKEGG WELLS AND CORMACK. National Mutual Building, Shortland Street, Auckland, 2774

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 20c per line,

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand, **GENERAL PUBLICATIONS**

BALLROOM DANCING—A guide book for teachers and pupils

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

89 [p. 1978. \$3 plus 45c p & p Almost all people as they move through their teens to adulthood are introduced to the undoubtedly pleasurable and universal activity, ballroom dancing.

As a new edition to the sports instruction series this book makes an effort to cover the basic steps in a variety of dances. It is intended mainly for beginners and therefore the more technical terms or finer amounts of turn and footwork are not included.

The book is well illustrated throughout with black and white photos and line drawings.

BASKETBALL

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

50 p. 1980 Revised edition. \$3.75 plus p. and p. This booklet, Basketball, is one of a special series of sport instruction publications. It is designed to provide basic guidance on the game of basketball in all its fundamental aspects.

CAR OPERATING COSTS 1980

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT

18 p. 1980 \$1.65 plus 30c p. and p. These bulletins are designed to assist vehicle owners to identify and possibly reduce operating costs. This edition updates earlier publications and sets out the estimated costs of operation for six classes of motor cars and two classes of vans, pickups, light trucks and utilities.

CONTENTS

				PAGE
Advertisements				2140
APPOINTMENTS				2102
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES				2138
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES				2139
Miscellaneous-				
Change of Denomination: Notice				2130
Coal Mines Act: Notice			•••••	2112
Corrigendum				2101
Commerce Act: Notices	•••••	2	2113,	2126
Customs Act: Notice		•••••		2116
Customs Tariff: Notices				2127
Education Act: Notices		*****		2112
Forests Act: Notices	•••••		•••••	2112
Heavy Motor Vehicle Regulations				2114
Honey Marketing Authority Reg	ulations :	Notice		2112
Local Authorities Loans Act: No	otice			2115
Life Insurance Act: Notice	•••••	•••••	••••	2115
Marriage Act: Notices				2105
Maori Affairs Act: Notice				2114
National Roads Board: Notice				2116
Public Works Act: Notices				2105
Regulations Act: Notice				2137
Reserve Bank: Summary of Tra				2117
Royal Society of New Zealand A	Act: Noti			2116
Sale of Liquor Act: Notices				2113
Sales Tax Act: Notice				2118
Schedule of Contracts: Notice				2130
Securities Commission: Notice		•••••	•••••	2115
Standards Act: Notices		******		2117
Transport Act: Notices			•••••	2111
Water Recreation Regulations:	Notice	•••••	•••••	2115
Wild Animal Control Act: Noti			•••••	2115
		•••••	•••••	
DROCKANGATIONS OPPERS IN COUNC	ιτ ΑΝΙΓΝ Μ	ADDANT		2101

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 2101

1980